
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on February 25, 2016, I caused to be served, via email, a true and 
correct copy of the Response of the Office of Consumer Services to Resolute LLC’s 
Request for Additional Public Witness Hearing in Docket No. 15-035-84 to the following: 

 

R.Jeff Richards 
Yvonne R. Hogle 
Bob Lively 
Rocky Mountain Power 
robert.richards@pacificorp.com 
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
bob.lively@pacificorp.com 
 
Gregory Monson 
Stoel Rives LLP 
Greg.monson@stoel.com 
 
Data Request Response Center 
PacifiCorp 
datarequest@pacificorp.com 
 
Michele Beck 
Cheryl Murray 
Bela Vastag 
Office of Consumer Services 
mbeck@utah.gov 
cmurray@utah.gov 
bvastag@utah.gov 
 
Public Service Commission 
PSC@Utah.gov  
 
Chris Parker 
William Powell 
Dennis Miller 
Division of Public Utilities 
chrisparker@utah.gov 
wpowell@utah.gov 
dennismiller@utah.gov 
 
 
 
 
 

Justin Jetter  
Patricia Schmid 
Assistant Attorney General  
jjetter@utah.gov 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 
Gary A. Dodge 
HATCH, JAMES & DODGE 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 
Heather Clah 
Navajo Tribal Utility Authority 
heatherc@ntua.com 
 
Stephen F. Mecham 
Stephen F. Mecham Law, PLLC 
sfmecham@gmail.com 
 
 
Michael Stefanoudakis 
mstefanoudakis@ResoluteEnergy.com 
 
Brian W. Burnett, Esq. (3772) 
Callister Nebeker & McCullough 
brianburnett@cnmlaw.com 
 
 
 
 
/s/ Rex Olsen 
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